

22.09.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 04
Ct. No. 05

WPA 20850 of 2025

Tanusree Saha, Proprietor of Puspangan Traders
Vs.
Union of India & ors.

Mr. Himangshu Kumar Ray
Ms. Shiwani Shaw
Mr. Gourav Chakraborty

....for the petitioners

Ms. P. Saha Das

..... for the UOI

Mr. N. Chatterjee
Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal

..... for the State

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee
Mr. A. Maity

..... for the CGST & CX

1. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and noting that a typographical error has crept in the order dated 16.09.2025, let the paragraph No. 3 of the of the aforesaid order be deleted. Rest of the paragraphs be accordingly renumbered.
2. The department is directed to carry out the aforesaid correction in the order dated 16th September, 2025.
3. Other portions of the said order shall remain unaltered.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)